

# Department of Education

#### REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

June 21, 2021

#### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

No. 226,

s. 2021

### DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION ON THE ORIENTATION OF THE IMPLEMENTATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS UNDER THE CY2020 AND CY2021 BASIC EDUCATION FACILITIES FUND (BEFF)

To:

All Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All School Facilities Coordinators All School Property Custodians

- Pursuant to OUA Memo 00-0621-0175 dated June 3, 2021, entitled Orientation of the Implementation of Infrastructure Projects under the CY2020 and CY2021 Basic Education Facilities Fund (BEFF), the Schools Division Office through the Education Facilities Coordinator is requesting all elementary and secondary schools and others concerned to register and attend to the different series of online orientations and pre-construction meetings with the school heads of recipient schools.
- This is to provide information and knowledge on various aspects of the 2. project's implementation. This will include discussions on site selection. assessment and development plans, details of proposed projects, and basic monitoring of various infrastructure projects. It shall entail familiarization on the different stages of construction, documentation requirements and booking up of schools`assets.
- 3. Kindly refer to the following schedule of activities for this orientation series:

Date	Sessio ns	Program/Projects	Participants
22 June 2021	AM	New Construction	Recipients of CY2020 and CY2021 BEFF-New Construction Program
	PM	Last Mile Schools	Recipients of CY2020 and CY2021 Last Mile Schools Program
23 June 2021	AM	Repair/Rehabilitation	Recipients of CY2020 and CY2021 BEFF-New Repair/Rehabilitation Program

ADT/SGOD2021



Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice

Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119

Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph

DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.04 (01.31.20)







# Department of Education

#### REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON

## SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

	PM	Quick Response Fund	Recipients of CY2021 Quick Response Fund
24 June 2021	AM	Gabaldon Restoration Program	All Schools Heads of Schools with existing Gabaldon buildings

- 4. For clarifications, you may contact the Division Education Facilities Coordinator Engr. Alvin D. Tangonan through his cellphone number 0926 048 1563.
- 5. For compliance.

DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO VI

Officer-in-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

AIDT/SGOD2021

Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice

Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119

Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph</u> DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.04 (01.31.20)



